Capitalization

Combined cash of ~$120M, gross debt of $150M, net debt of $30M
Projected LTM gross debt/EBITDA of 2.6x at closing
Projected LTM net debt/EBITDA of 0.5x at closing

Financial and Capital
Return Priority

Focus on de-leveraging
Near term gross debt/EBITDA target below 2x within 12 months of

closing

1 Reference valuation for economic value. Based on FormFactor’s closing price as of February 3, 2016
PAGE: 12

2015 Pro-forma1 2015

Combined Results Demonstrate Benefit of Scale
Efficiencies and Financial Synergies

©2016 FormFactor Inc.

$282M $426M Revenue

35% 42% Non-GAAP Gross Margin

8% 12% Non-GAAP Operating Margin

$0.37 $0.65 Non-GAAP diluted EPS

1 See Appendix for reconciliation

11% 15% EBITDA Margin

PAGE: 13

+

Appendix

©2016 FormFactor Inc.

Pro forma 2015 Reconciliation

©2016 FormFactor Inc. PAGE: 15

(All amounts in 000's
except per share amounts) GAAP Non-GAAP GAAP Non-GAAP Deal (2) Non-GAAP

Stock-based Amort. Of Cascade Stock-based Amort. Of Cascade Adjustments Pro forma
FormFactor Compensation Intangibles Other (1) FormFactor Microtech Compensation Intangibles Restructuring Microtech Consolidated Consolidated

Revenue 282,358$   -$   -$   -$   282,358$   143,978$   -$   -$   -$   143,978$   -$   426,336$

Gross margin 85,738   2,651   10,825   99,214   80,086   156   248   80,490   -   179,704
GM% 30.4% 35.1% 55.6% 55.9% 42.2%

Total operating expenses 89,841   (8,924)   (2,684.0)   (798.0)   77,435   62,195   (2,669)   (2,458)   (14)   57,054   (7,000)   127,489
% of revenue 31.8% 27.4% 43.2% 39.6% 29.9%

Operating income (loss) (4,103)   11,575   13,509   798   21,779   17,891   2,825   2,458   262   23,436   7,000   52,215
% of revenue -1.5% 7.7% 12.4% 16.3% 12.2%

Other income (expense) 2,832   (2,561)   271   (1)   (1)   -   270
Interest expense (3.25%) -   -   4,785   4,785

Income taxes 252   252   5,540   929.0   808   444.0   7,721   (5,791)   2,182

Net income (1,523)$   11,575$   13,509$   (1,763)$   21,798$   12,350$   1,896$   1,650$   (182)$   15,714$   8,006$   45,518$
-0.5% 7.7% 8.6% 10.9% 10.7%

Weighted avg primary shares 57,850   57,850   10,431   68,281
Weighted avg fully diluted shares 59,069   59,069   10,431   69,500

Primary EPS (0.03)$   0.38$   0.67$
Fully diluted EPS (0.03)$   0.37$   0.65$

(1) GAAP total operating expenses includes restructuring charges of $559 and acquisition and integration related expenses of $231.
   GAAP other income includes business interruption claim recovery of $1,521 and gain on the sale of intellectual property of $1,040.

(2) "Deal adjustments" are based on expenses and savings that are forecasted to occur during fiscal 2015 as if the business combination had closed
   effective the first day of fiscal 2015.  The adjustments include total operating expense synergies of $7,000, interest expense of $4,785

[…]

CASH FLOW $K														ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!

				DISCOUNT FACTOR														1.20		1.44		1.73		2.07		2.49		2.49		20%		Discount Rate

				DISCOUNTED CASH FLOW $K:														ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!

				Working capital 														$73,600

Stephen Huh: Stephen Huh:
as of Dec 31 2014

Michael Ludwig: Michael Ludwig:
$16000 from ATT and $3000 from RTP acquisition

Michael Ludwig: Michael Ludwig:
add back SBC for R&D and S,G&A and restructuring charges												(includes $39.8M of cash)

				Value of Summit														ERROR:#REF!

				Value of tax benefit to FormFactor														ERROR:#REF!

Stephen Huh: Stephen Huh:
PV of avoided cash taxes

Michael Ludwig: Michael Ludwig:
includes SBC for R&D and SG&A, acquisition related costs and restructuring costs		Value of synergies to FormFactor ($8.1M per year)														ERROR:#REF!

				Cost of the transaction (including integration)														-$5,000

				Total value to FormFactor														ERROR:#REF!

				DUE DILIGENCE FOCUS: (To be completed)

Pro-forma 2015

		($M's)						Pro-forma 2015

								FORM		Summit		Deal		Consol

		Revenue						282.4		144.0		-		426.4

		Gross margin - Non-GAAP						99.2		80.5		-		179.7

		GM%						35.1%		55.9%				42%

		OpEx - Non-GAAP						77.4		57.1		(7.0)		127.5

		% of revenue						27%		40%				30%

		Operating income - Non-GAAP						21.8		23.4		7.0		52.2

		% of revenue						8%		16%				12%

		Other income (expense)						0.3		-		-		0.3

		Interest expense (3.25%)						-		-		4.8		4.8

		Income taxes						0.3		6.4		(4.8)		1.9

		Net income - Non-GAAP						21.8		17.0		7.0		45.8

								8%		12%				11%

		Primary EPS		-				0.38						0.66

		Fully diluted EPS						0.37						0.65

		GAAP adjustments

		Stock based compensation						11.5		2.8		(1.3)		13.0

		Amortization of intangibles						13.2		2.5		44.5

Michael Ludwig: Michael Ludwig:
$34M for inventory write-up and $13M for amortization less Summit's amortization which goes away I believe.		60.2

		Other						0.2		0.3		-		0.5

		Effective tax rate						-		-		-

Michael Ludwig: Michael Ludwig:
Deferred tax liabilities associates with the acquired intangible assets which will reduce the net DTA causing a reduction of the valuation allowance and a tax benefit to the P&L		-

		GAAP net income						(3.1)		11.4		(36.2)		(27.9)

		EBITDA						32.6		26.5		7.0		66.1

		% of Revenue						12%		18%				16%

		Term loan amortization						-		-		7.5		7.5

		Cash Flow (before stock repurchases)						32.0

Michael Ludwig: Michael Ludwig:
excludes stock repurchases of $8.2M		8.2

Michael Ludwig: Michael Ludwig:
Excludes stock repurchases of $11.7M and $0.4 for remaining purchase price of ATT Systems		(0.5)		39.7

		Free Cash Flow

2015 Pro forma reconciliation

		(All amounts in 000's				2015

		except per share amounts)				GAAP				Adjustments												Non-GAAP				GAAP				Adjustments												Non-GAAP				Deal (2)				Non-GAAP

										Stock-based				Amort. Of												Cascade				Stock-based				Amort. Of								Cascade				Adjustments				Pro forma

						FormFactor				Compensation				Intangibles				Other (1)				FormFactor				Microtech				Compensation				Intangibles				Restructuring				Microtech				Consolidated				Consolidated

		Revenue				$   282,358				$   - 0				$   - 0				$   - 0				$   282,358				$   143,978				$   - 0				$   - 0				$   - 0				$   143,978				$   - 0				$   426,336

		Gross margin				85,738				2,651				10,825								99,214				80,086				156								248				80,490				-				179,704

		GM%				30.4%																35.1%				55.6%																55.9%								42.2%

		Total operating expenses				89,841				(8,924)				(2,684.0)				(798.0)				77,435				62,195				(2,669)				(2,458)				(14)				57,054				(7,000)				127,489

		% of revenue				31.8%																27.4%				43.2%																39.6%								29.9%

		Operating income (loss)				(4,103)				11,575				13,509				798				21,779				17,891				2,825				2,458				262				23,436				7,000				52,215

		% of revenue				-1.5%																7.7%				12.4%																16.3%								12.2%

		Other income (expense)				2,832												(2,561)				271				(1)																(1)				-				270

		Interest expense (3.25%)				-																				-																				4,785				4,785

		Income taxes				252																252				5,540				929.0				808				444.0				7,721				(5,791)				2,182

		Net income				$   (1,523)				$   11,575				$   13,509				$   (1,763)				$   21,798				$   12,350				$   1,896				$   1,650				$   (182)				$   15,714				$   8,006				$   45,518

						-0.5%																7.7%				8.6%																10.9%								10.7%

		Weighted avg primary shares				57,850																57,850																								10,431				68,281

		Weighted avg fully diluted shares				59,069																59,069																								10,431				69,500

		Primary EPS				$   (0.03)																$   0.38																												$   0.67

		Fully diluted EPS				$   (0.03)																$   0.37																												$   0.65

		(1) GAAP total operating expenses includes restructuring charges of $559 and acquisition and integration related expenses of $231.

		   GAAP other income includes business interruption claim recovery of $1,521 and gain on the sale of intellectual property of $1,040.

		(2) "Deal adjustments" are based on expenses and savings that are forecasted to occur during fiscal 2015 as if the business combination had closed

		   effective the first day of fiscal 2015.  The adjustments include total operating expense synergies of $7,000, interest expense of $4,785

		   on $150,000 of term loan debt at an annual interest rate of 3.25% and expected tax savings of $5,791 from utilization of FormFactor's NOLs.

		   Assumes  FormFactor will issue 10,431 shares as part of the transaction.

2015 EBITDA reconciliation

								Fiscal Year 2015

				(Amounts in $000's)								Cascade				Deal (1)

								FormFactor				Microtech				Adjustments				Consolidated

		EBITDA

		GAAP Income from operations						$   (4,103)				$   17,891				$   7,000				$   20,788

		Adjustments:

				Depreciation				10,261				3,109				-				13,370

				Amortization of intangibles				13,509				2,458				-				15,967

				Stock-based compensation				11,575				2,825				-				14,400

				Restructuring				559				262				-				821

				Acquisition and acquisition related				231				-				-				231

		EBITDA						$   32,032				$   26,545				$   7,000				$   65,577

		% of revenues						11.3%												15.4%

		(1) "Deal adjustments" are based on expenses and savings that are forecasted to occur during fiscal 2015 as if the

		   business combination had closed effective the first day of fiscal 2015.  The adjustments include forecasted total

		   operating expense synergies of $7,000.

2015 EBITDA Reconciliation

©2016 FormFactor Inc. PAGE: 16

(Amounts in $000's) Cascade Deal (1)
FormFactor Microtech Adjustments Consolidated

EBITDA
GAAP Income from operations (4,103)$   17,891$   7,000$   20,788$

Adjustments:
Depreciation 10,261   3,109   -   13,370
Amortization of intangibles 13,509   2,458   -   15,967
Stock-based compensation 11,575   2,825   -   14,400
Restructuring 559   262   -   821
Acquisition and acquisition related 231   -   -   231

EBITDA 32,032$   26,545$   7,000$   65,577$

% of revenues 11.3% 15.4%

(1) "Deal adjustments" are based on expenses and savings that are forecasted to occur during fiscal 2015 as if the
   business combination had closed effective the first day of fiscal 2015.  The adjustments include forecasted total
   operating expense synergies of $7,000.

Fiscal Year 2015

Merger -stock deal

																																						Post Deal

						2014 YE				Shares				Current				Market								Transaction								Shares				Shares				Market

						Cash				Outstanding				Price				Cap				Premium				Price				Conversion				Issued				Outstanding				Cap

[…]

CASH FLOW $K														ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!

				DISCOUNT FACTOR														1.20		1.44		1.73		2.07		2.49		2.49		20%		Discount Rate

				DISCOUNTED CASH FLOW $K:														ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!

				Working capital 														$73,600

Stephen Huh: Stephen Huh:
as of Dec 31 2014

Michael Ludwig: Michael Ludwig:
$16000 from ATT and $3000 from RTP acquisition

Michael Ludwig: Michael Ludwig:
add back SBC for R&D and S,G&A and restructuring charges												(includes $39.8M of cash)

				Value of Summit														ERROR:#REF!

				Value of tax benefit to FormFactor														ERROR:#REF!

Stephen Huh: Stephen Huh:
PV of avoided cash taxes

Michael Ludwig: Michael Ludwig:
includes SBC for R&D and SG&A, acquisition related costs and restructuring costs		Value of synergies to FormFactor ($8.1M per year)														ERROR:#REF!

				Cost of the transaction (including integration)														-$5,000

				Total value to FormFactor														ERROR:#REF!

				DUE DILIGENCE FOCUS: (To be completed)

Pro-forma 2015

		($M's)						Pro-forma 2015

								FORM		Summit		Deal		Consol

		Revenue						282.4		144.0		-		426.4

		Gross margin - Non-GAAP						99.2		80.5		-		179.7

		GM%						35.1%		55.9%				42%

		OpEx - Non-GAAP						77.4		57.1		(7.0)		127.5

		% of revenue						27%		40%				30%

		Operating income - Non-GAAP						21.8		23.4		7.0		52.2

		% of revenue						8%		16%				12%

		Other income (expense)						0.3		-		-		0.3

		Interest expense (3.25%)						-		-		4.8		4.8

		Income taxes						0.3		6.4		(4.8)		1.9

		Net income - Non-GAAP						21.8		17.0		7.0		45.8

								8%		12%				11%

		Primary EPS		-				0.38						0.66

		Fully diluted EPS						0.37						0.65

		GAAP adjustments

		Stock based compensation						11.5		2.8		(1.3)		13.0

		Amortization of intangibles						13.2		2.5		44.5

Michael Ludwig: Michael Ludwig:
$34M for inventory write-up and $13M for amortization less Summit's amortization which goes away I believe.		60.2

		Other						0.2		0.3		-		0.5

		Effective tax rate						-		-		-

Michael Ludwig: Michael Ludwig:
Deferred tax liabilities associates with the acquired intangible assets which will reduce the net DTA causing a reduction of the valuation allowance and a tax benefit to the P&L		-

		GAAP net income						(3.1)		11.4		(36.2)		(27.9)

		EBITDA						32.6		26.5		7.0		66.1

		% of Revenue						12%		18%				16%

		Term loan amortization						-		-		7.5		7.5

		Cash Flow (before stock repurchases)						32.0

Michael Ludwig: Michael Ludwig:
excludes stock repurchases of $8.2M		8.2

Michael Ludwig: Michael Ludwig:
Excludes stock repurchases of $11.7M and $0.4 for remaining purchase price of ATT Systems		(0.5)		39.7

		Free Cash Flow

2015 Pro forma reconciliation

		(All amounts in 000's				2015

		except per share amounts)				GAAP				Adjustments												Non-GAAP				GAAP				Adjustments												Non-GAAP				Deal (2)				Non-GAAP

										Stock-based				Amort. Of												Cascade				Stock-based				Amort. Of								Cascade				Adjustments				Pro forma

						FormFactor				Compensation				Intangibles				Other (1)				FormFactor				Microtech				Compensation				Intangibles				Restructuring				Microtech				Consolidated				Consolidated

		Revenue				$   282,358				$   - 0				$   - 0				$   - 0				$   282,358				$   143,978				$   - 0				$   - 0				$   - 0				$   143,978				$   - 0				$   426,336

		Gross margin				85,738				2,651				10,825								99,214				80,086				156								248				80,490				-				179,704

		GM%				30.4%																35.1%				55.6%																55.9%								42.2%

		Total operating expenses				89,841				(8,924)				(2,684.0)				(798.0)				77,435				62,195				(2,669)				(2,458)				(14)				57,054				(7,000)				127,489

		% of revenue				31.8%																27.4%				43.2%																39.6%								29.9%

		Operating income (loss)				(4,103)				11,575				13,509				798				21,779				17,891				2,825				2,458				262				23,436				7,000				52,215

		% of revenue				-1.5%																7.7%				12.4%																16.3%								12.2%

		Other income (expense)				2,832												(2,561)				271				(1)																(1)				-				270

		Interest expense (3.25%)				-																				-																				4,785				4,785

		Income taxes				252																252				5,540				929.0				808				444.0				7,721				(5,791)				2,182

		Net income				$   (1,523)				$   11,575				$   13,509				$   (1,763)				$   21,798				$   12,350				$   1,896				$   1,650				$   (182)				$   15,714				$   8,006				$   45,518

						-0.5%																7.7%				8.6%																10.9%								10.7%

		Weighted avg primary shares				57,850																57,850																								10,431				68,281

		Weighted avg fully diluted shares				59,069																59,069																								10,431				69,500

		Primary EPS				$   (0.03)																$   0.38																												$   0.67

		Fully diluted EPS				$   (0.03)																$   0.37																												$   0.65

		(1) GAAP total operating expenses includes restructuring charges of $559 and acquisition and integration related expenses of $231.

		   GAAP other income includes business interruption claim recovery of $1,521 and gain on the sale of intellectual property of $1,040.

		(2) "Deal adjustments" are based on expenses and savings that are forecasted to occur during fiscal 2015 as if the business combination had closed

		   effective the first day of fiscal 2015.  The adjustments include total operating expense synergies of $7,000, interest expense of $4,785

		   on $150,000 of term loan debt at an annual interest rate of 3.25% and expected tax savings of $5,791 from utilization of FormFactor's NOLs.

		   Assumes  FormFactor will issue 10,431 shares as part of the transaction.

2015 EBITDA reconciliation

								Fiscal Year 2015

				(Amounts in $000's)								Cascade				Deal (1)

								FormFactor				Microtech				Adjustments				Consolidated

		EBITDA

		GAAP Income from operations						$   (4,103)				$   17,891				$   7,000				$   20,788

		Adjustments:

				Depreciation				10,261				3,109				-				13,370

				Amortization of intangibles				13,509				2,458				-				15,967

				Stock-based compensation				11,575				2,825				-				14,400

				Restructuring				559				262				-				821

				Acquisition and acquisition related				231				-				-				231

		EBITDA						$   32,032				$   26,545				$   7,000				$   65,577

		% of revenues						11.3%												15.4%

		(1) "Deal adjustments" are based on expenses and savings that are forecasted to occur during fiscal 2015 as if the

		   business combination had closed effective the first day of fiscal 2015.  The adjustments include forecasted total

		   operating expense synergies of $7,000.

	   Transaction Summary
	Cautions Regarding Forward-Looking Statements
	Additional Information and Where to Find It; Participants in the Solicitation